Quarterback Completions
Tyrik Rollison 10
Chris Mitchell 1

Total Passing 11

Attempts Yards
21 159
1 6

22

Comp % TDs
47.62% 2
100.00% 0

50.00% 2

QB Rating
133.12
150.40

133.91

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

10-1-1
0-0-0

Running Back Rushes
Tyrik Rollison 10
Kelvin York 4
Stephen Alfred 3
Antonio Brey 3

Total Rushing 20

55 20

Yds/Rush] Catches Thrown To
0.1 1 1
2.0 0 0
8.7 1 3
6.7 1 2

Yards
6
0
46
20

Yds A/P
7
8
72
57

Receiver Catches
Austin Smith 4
Gianni Carter

Stephen Alfred

Antonio Brey

Tyrik Rollison

Name?

Total Receiving 11

Thrown To  Yards
7 50
43
46
20
6
0

22 165

Yds/Catch] Rushes
12.5 0
10.8 0
46.0 3
20.0 3
6.0 10

0

Yds A/P
50
43
72
57
7
0

Passing
Yards
165

Total Offense
SA

Kickers
Mark Zlatek

Total

Total
Yards
220

Rushing
Yards
55

FG Attempts  Long
1 0

XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs
0 1 5

1

# of Passes
22

Average T-backs
36.6 0

36.6 0

Punters

Yards Average

Long

Fair

Inside 20 Caught

Turnover
Ratio
+1

Time of
Poss.
27:17

Penalties - Yards
6-52

Punt Returner Punt Returns

Total 0

Kick Returner  Kick Returns

Antonio Brey 5
Jeremy Coleman 1

Yards Average

0

Yards

17
10

Average
3.4
10.0

Yards All

TDs Purpose
#
2
5
3
929
32
45
0
TDs Yds A/P 95
0 57 8

0 10 21

0 255

Name

Blake Adams
Austin Benson
Michael Pace
Kyle Patterson
Issa Diarra
Brandon Moton
Name?
Vincent Holmes
Stephen Alfred
Adam Dixon

SA Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

9-0-0.5
6-0-0
5-0-0
5-1-3
4-1-1

3-0-0.5
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0




