	San Angelo										
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating	Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)	
7	Tyrik Rollison	10	21	159	46	47.62%	2	1	133.12	-	1 - 1
10	Chris Mitchell	1	1	6	6	100.00%	0	0	150.40	0 -	0 - 0
	Total Passing	11	22	165	46	50.00%	2	1	133.91		
	_					Yds/Rush				TDe	Yds A/P
7	Running Back Tyrik Rollison	Rushes 10	Yards 1	Long 10	TDs 1	0.1	1	Thrown To	fards 6	TDs 0	7 7
	Kelvin York	4	8	6	0	2.0	0	0	0	0	8
8	Stephen Alfred	3	26	16	0	8.7	1	3	46	1	72
	Antonio Brey	3	20	20	0	6.7	1	2	20	1	57
.0	runomo Broy	· ·	20	20	Ŭ	0		_	20	•	O.
	Total Rushing	20	55	20	1	2.8					
	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
	Austin Smith	4	7	50	34	0	12.5	0	0	0	50
6	Gianni Carter	4	7	43	19	0	10.8	0	0	0	43
8	Stephen Alfred	1	3	46	46	1	46.0	3	26	0	72
	Antonio Brey	1	2	20	20	1	20.0	3	20	0	57
7	Tyrik Rollison	1	1	6	6	0	6.0	10	1	1	7
0	Name?	0	1	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
	Total Receiving	11	22	165	46	2	15.0				
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of		# of	Yards per
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	# of Passes	Plays	Play
	SA	165	55	220	46	3	1	20	22	42	5.2
#	Kickers	FG Made	FG Attempts	Long		XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs
	Mark Zlatek	0	1	0		0	1	5	183	36.6	0
		· ·	·	ŭ		ŭ	•			00.0	, i
	Total	0	1	0		0	1	5	183	36.6	0
#	Punters	Punts	Yards	Average	Long	Inside 20	Fair Caught	Downed	T-backs	Time of Poss. 27:17	Turnover Ratio +1
										Penalties - Yards	
	Total	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	6 -	- 52
#	Punt Returner	Punt Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Yards All Purpose	# 2 5 3 99	f. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks) Name Tackles-Sacks-TFLs Blake Adams 9-0-0.5 Austin Benson 6-0-0 Michael Pace 5-0-0 Kyle Patterson 5-1-3 Issa Diarra 4-1-1		
	Total	0	0		0	0	255	45	Brandon Moton)-0.5
		-	=		-	-	- *	0	Name?		0-0
#	Kick Returner	Kick Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Yds A/P		Vincent Holmes	1-	0-0
	Antonio Brey	5	17	3.4	10	0	57		Stephen Alfred		0-0
23	Jeremy Coleman	1	10	10.0	10	0	10	21	Adam Dixon	1-	0-0
	Total	6	27	4.5	10	0	255	Total		36	-2-5